1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS055C
Features
• High-Voltage Types (20V Rating)
• CD4070B - Quad Exclusive-OR Gate
• CD4077B - Quad Exclusive-NOR Gate
• Medium Speed Operation

and Exclusive-NOR functions, respectively.
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD4070BE -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP
CD4070BF -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP
CD4070BM -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4070BNSR -55 to 125 14 Ld SOP
CD4070BPWR -55 to 125 14 Ld TSSOP
CD4077BE -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP
CD4077BF -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP
CD4077BM -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4077BM96 -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD4077BNSR -55 to 125 14 Ld SOP
CD4077BPWR -55 to 125 14 Ld TSSOP
CD4070B
(PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC, SOP, TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
CD4077B